

Gresham Ford and Gresham High School Join Forces for Drive 4 UR School Initiative

Strengthening Community Ties One Drive At A Time, The Dealer With A Heart, Gresham Ford

GRESHAM, OREGON, UNITED STATES, October 17, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ -- <u>Gresham Ford</u>, a leading automobile dealership in Oregon, is thrilled to announce its recent collaboration with <u>Gresham High School</u> in the <u>Drive 4 UR School</u> event held on September 23rd, 2023. This collaborative effort not only reinforced the bond between local businesses and educational institutions but also showcased the power of community support.

Strengthening Community Ties One Drive At A Time In an age where school budgets face the brunt of financial cutbacks, initiatives such as Ford's Drive 4 UR School emerge as beacons of hope. Gresham Ford's involvement in this initiative underscores its commitment to the local community and the future of its youth.



Gresham Ford Teams Up with Gresham High School for a Special Initiative

Having been an integral part of Gresham for years,

Gresham Ford continuously seeks ways to uplift and support its surroundings. This recent collaboration with Gresham High School, which saw the school raise \$2,940 in just one afternoon, is a testament to the dealership's dedication to making a tangible difference.

Driving Toward A Brighter Future

Key Features of the Drive 4 UR School Event:

- ☐ Opportunity for community members to test drive Ford vehicles.
- ☐ Ford donates \$20 for every valid test drive to the participating school.
- ☐ Funds raised can be utilized for a myriad of school-related expenses.

"Our partnership with Gresham High School in the Drive 4 UR School initiative is a representation of our unwavering commitment to the community," said Preston Wills, General

Manager of Gresham Ford. "We're not just selling cars; we're driving change, fostering community spirit, and creating lasting memories."

More Than Just A Drive

The funds raised during this event are earmarked for various school-related expenses, including music programs, sports teams, booster organizations, and much more. But beyond the monetary aspect, events like these foster community spirit, bring people together, and remind everyone of the power of collective effort.

Empowering The Next Generation

The success of this initiative doesn't merely lie in the funds raised but in the hands that reached out, the feet that stepped forward, and the community that came together. Gresham Ford is proud to have played a role in this endeavor and remains committed to spearheading more such community-centric activities.



In wrapping up, Gresham Ford extends a heartfelt thank you to the Gresham community for their unwavering support and encourages everyone to stay tuned for more collaborative events in the future.

"

Gresham Ford extends a heartfelt thank you to the Gresham community for their unwavering support and encourages everyone to remember better communities happen when you get involved."

Preston Wills

To discover more about Gresham Ford's community engagement initiatives or to learn how you can be a part of their upcoming events, visit the Gresham Ford website or reach out directly.

About Gresham Ford

Gresham Ford is a pivotal automobile dealership in Gresham, Oregon, dedicated to providing state-of-the-art vehicles and exceptional customer service. With a legacy built on trust, quality, and community engagement, Gresham Ford continually strives to exceed expectations,

drive innovation, and champion community causes.

For press inquiries, please contact: Annette Freetage Public Relations Manager Gresham Ford (503) 489-1605

Bess Wills
Gresham Ford
+1 503-665-0102
email us here
Visit us on social media:
Facebook
Twitter
LinkedIn
Instagram
YouTube
Other



Gresham Ford and Gresham High: Drive 4 UR School Collaboration



Gresham Ford's Major Partnership with Gresham High for Drive 4 UR School

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/662306139

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire,

Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.